LAW OFFICES OF

ROTH & GOLDMAN

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
523 WEST SIXTH STREET, SUITE 707
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90014-110

09-23-2002 102229890

LOS ANGELES OFFICE
TELEPHONE (213) 688-1143

RECORDATION COVER SHEET FOR PATENTS

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D. C. 20231

September 13, 200



Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) Peter Yan Pater Pathership Peter Yan Peter Y	
Jas. D. Easton, Inc. 7855 Haskell Avenue Van Nuys, California 91406-1999 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA [] Limited Partnership 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Date of Execution September 11, 2002 4. APPLICATION OR PATENT NUMBER(S) A. Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: If this document is being filed together with a new application, Execution date of application: September 11, 2002 Title: METAL ARTICLES WITH SMOOTH SURFACE HAVING IMARKING AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	Partnership ion - State: on
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Date of Execution September 11, 2002 4. APPLICATION OR PATENT NUMBER(S) A. Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: If this document is being filed together with a new application, Execution date of application: September 11, 2002 Title: METAL ARTICLES WITH SMOOTH SURFACE HAVING IMARKING AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	Partnership ion - State: California on
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Date of Execution September 11, 2002 4. APPLICATION OR PATENT NUMBER(S) A. Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: If this document is being filed together with a new application, Execution date of application: September 11, 2002 Title: METAL ARTICLES WITH SMOOTH SURFACE HAVING IN MARKING AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	
 4. APPLICATION OR PATENT NUMBER(S) A. Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: If this document is being filed together with a new application, Execution date of application: September 11, 2002 Title: METAL ARTICLES WITH SMOOTH SURFACE HAVING IN MARKING AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE 	
A. Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: If this document is being filed together with a new application, Execution date of application: September 11, 2002 Title: METAL ARTICLES WITH SMOOTH SURFACE HAVING I MARKING AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	
B. Patent No(s).: If this document is being filed together with a new application, Execution date of application: September 11, 2002 Title: METAL ARTICLES WITH SMOOTH SURFACE HAVING I MARKING AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Execution date of application: September 11, 2002 Title: METAL ARTICLES WITH SMOOTH SURFACE HAVING I MARKING AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	
Execution date of application: September 17, 2002 Title: METAL ARTICLES WITH SMOOTH SURFACE HAVING I MARKING AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE MELLER 10000145 10243092	
	cation, HAVING DURABLE VISIBLE

01 FC:581

	From & Goldman 523 W. 6th Street, Suite 707 Los Angeles, CA 90014 Tel: (213) 688-1143
6.	TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS/PATENTS INVOLVED: 1
7.	TOTAL FEE \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Previously submitted [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 18-2069
8.	STATEMENT & SIGNATURE
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and

5. NAME OF PARTY TO RECEIVE CORRESPONDENCE

any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

9. PAGES

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document $\underline{4}$.

Very truly yours,

W. Nørman Roth

WNR/ad enclosure

ASSIGNMENT OF UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS: Peter Yan, a citizen of the United States of America having a post office address at 7855 Haskell Ave., Van Nuys, CA 91406, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

METAL ARTICLES WITH SMOOTH SURFACE HAVING DURABLE VISIBLE MARKING AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on today's date;

WHEREAS:

Jas. D. Easton, Inc. (a California corporation) 7855 Haskell Ave. Van Nuys, CA 91406-1999

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and all international priority rights including the right to claim priority under the International (Paris) Convention from the above identified application and in and to Letters Patent or similar protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all international priority rights including the right to claim priority under the International (Paris) Convention from the above identified application and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained on said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or re-issue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance

1

has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment or sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

SEP 11, 2002	Petu yan
Date	Peter Yan

Signature(s) should be Notarized

County of Jos Angeles			_	_
State of California County of Jos Angeles On 9/11/2002 b personally appeared Peter Apersonally known to me - OR - 1 pro-	efore me,	N.B.GROAT,	Notary Publ	ic
personally appeared Potes	Yan	Name and Title of Officer (e.g.,	"Jane Doe, Notar (Fublic")	
personally known to me – OR – _ pro	Ŭ.	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
N. B. GROAT Commission # 1262281 Notary Public — California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 12, 2004	and same his h or th exec	acknowledged to me that e in his her/their authorized ner/their signature(s) on the entity upon behalf of voted the instrument. NESS my hand and official signature of N	It he she/they executed a capacity (ies), and the instrument the person (a) a	d the lat by on(æ)
	OPTIC	ONAL		
Description of Attached Docur	law, it may prove land reattachmen	e valuable to persons relying on nt of this form to another docum		revent
fraudulent removal	law, it may prove land reattachmen ment MASS	e valuable to persons relying on the of this form to another documns.		
Description of Attached Docur Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	law, it may prove land reattachmen ment	e valuable to persons relying on not of this form to another document of the second se	ent. Der of Pages:	
Description of Attached Docur Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	law, it may prove land reattachmen ment ASS	e valuable to persons relying on not of this form to another document of the second se	ent. Der of Pages:	
Description of Attached Docur Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signal	er(s)	e valuable to persons relying on not of this form to another document of the second se	ent. Der of Pages:	
Description of Attached Docur Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	er(s)	e valuable to persons relying on at of this form to another docum	d General rvator BIGHT THUM OF SIGN	BPRIN IER

© 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

RECORDED: 09/13/2002

IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT.

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827